



## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/NLB.4/2021

Appellant : Sri Bidyut Choudhury

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer (Irrigation), Nalbari

Division

Date of hearing : 12.05.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 12.05.2022

The appellant is absent.

Sri Deba Kumar Choudhury, Executive Engineer, Nalbari Division (Irrigation) and SPIO is present.

The SPIO submits orally that the appellant was invited to take delivery of the informations earlier but the same could not be provided with for closure of offices due to Covid-19 pandemic. He further submits that the informations are very much available and ready for delivery. The same can be furnished either by e-mail or soft copy whatever is desired by the appellant.

The Executive Engineer and SPIO, Nalbari Division (Irrigation) is directed to furnish the desired informations to the appellant within seven days of receipt of this order.

With the above directions, the 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal dated 03.03.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

## Memo No. SIC/NLB.4/2021

Dtd.12.05.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer (Irrigation), Nalbari Division, Dist- Nalbari, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Executive Engineer (Irrigation), Nalbari Division, Dist- Nalbari, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Bidyut Choudhury, S/o- Sri Pratul Narayan Choudhury, Khatabari, Ward No. 1, Nalbari Town, PO & Dist.- Nalbari, Assam, Pin- 781 335 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission